preserve				
FORM PTO-1595 05-29-1998 'ER SHEET FROM PROPERTY OF COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF				
MW 5.11.98	- makes what I have seen to be too			
To the Honorable Commission 100721979	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)!			
Zoltan Laszlo Bako, Zoltan Kamill Suha, and Zsuzsanna Klara Varga  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   No	Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: New York Zip:  12345			
Execution Date: <u>December 19, 1997; December</u> 17, 1997; and December 17, 1997	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/899,439 filed Jul.	·· <del>-</del>			
FC:581 40.00 DP				
Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John P. Murtaugh				
Street Address: 1200 Leader Building	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1401	8. Deposit Account No.  16-0820, Order No. 30206  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	E THIS SPACE			
Copy is a true copy of the original document.  John P. Murtaugh  Name of Person Signing  Sign	ing information is true and correct and any attached    S - 6 - 28     Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT

FORM PTO-1595 03-05-19	SHEEL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	DECEIDT A		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
2 - 9 - 98 Zoltan Laszlo Bako, Zoltan Kamill Suha, and Zuszsanna Klara Varga	Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: New York Zip: 12345		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/899,439 filed July 24, 1997  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: John P. Murtaugh			
Street Address: 1200 Leader Building	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed		
4/1998 JSHMBRZZ 00000088 08899439 80 EB	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1401	8. Deposit Account No.  16-0820, Order No. 30206  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt,

Zoltán László Bakó 2120 Dunakeszi, Nyereg köz 6 Hungary

Zoltán Kamill Suha 1042 Budapest, Rózsa u. 44 Hungary

Zsuzsanna Klára Varga 2120 Dunakeszi, Barátság u. 18 Hungary

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in "Glass composition" invented by us as described in the application for United States patent which was filed on July 24, 1997 as Application Serial No. 08/899,439, and any and all applications for patent and patents thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements of resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assign and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Gilon Priole	Zdha GaleBer	12/10/97
Witness: Gábor Préda	Inventor: Zoltán László Bakó	Date
Clark ZEomes		
Witness: György Szemző		
Golon Pride	hellenne Gul	12/17/97
Witness: Gábor Préda	Inventor: Zoltán/Kamill Suha	Date
Chall Jours		
Witness: György Szemző		
Galora Prista	Dryson Keba Giga	12/14/97
Witness: Gábor Préda	Inventor: Zsuzsanna Klára Varga	Date
Gyord Stems?		
Witness: György Szemző	PATENT	

REEL: 9190 FRAME: 0009



## **UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office**

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 27, 1998

JOHN P. MURTAUGH 1200 LEADER BUILDING CLEVELAND, OH 44114-1401 PTAS O G V E

\*100651426A\*

MAY 0 4 1998

THE REPORT OF MAIN CARE

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/09/1998

REEL/FRAME: 8997/0446

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BAKO, ZOLTAN LASZLO

DOC DATE: 12/19/1997

ASSIGNOR:

SUHA, ZOLTAN KAMILL

DOC DATE: 12/17/1997

ASSIGNOR:

VARGA, ZUSZSANNA KLARA

DOC DATE: 12/17/1997

ASSIGNEE:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

ONE RIVER ROAD

SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345

SERIAL NUMBER: 08899439

FILING DATE: 07/24/1997

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT REEL: 9190 FRAME: 0010 8997/0446 PAGE 2

LENELL MACKALL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 9190 FRAME: 0011